

T. S. No. 876 of 2024

Present: Sri Bimal Kanti Bera, Ld. Judge, B-IX

Order No. 08

Dated:26.03.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for office report on draft copy.

Plaintiff files hazira along with extension petition
praying for extension of interim order.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Office report on draft copy is made and found defective.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 19.05.2025 for filing fresh draft copy.

Ad-interim order of temporary injunction is extended till
next date fixed.

Judge-in charge, B-V

City Civil Court, Calcutta